## DOC # 0143749

04:04 PM

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$41.00 Page 1 RPTT: \$468.00 Book- 280 Page-0566

of 3 Recorded By: AE

APN: 002-152-20

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Fidelity National Title Agency of Nevada, Inc.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: GARY ALLEN RIPPETOE JR. P.O. BOX 967 **WENDOVER, UT 84083** Affix R.P.T.T. \$468.00

ESCROW NO: 00019348-007-EA

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Daniel R. Lloyd and Lisa C. Lloyd, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with rights of Survivorship

in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Gary Allen Rippetoe and Christina Lynn Rippetoe, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF,

Subject to:

- Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	76.	25.	and the second s	
Witness my/ou	l J/_% Al. : _	7 CU	January Talland	4 2012
writness mymi	ir nandi stiinis	/D	day of July	, 2013.
TO THE POOR THE POOR	er rimited for british	20	adj di vaij	# . #V.LJ.

Escrow No. 00019348 - 007 - EA Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed....Continued

Daniel R. Lloyd

Lisa C. Lloyd

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN

ss:

On this 24th July 2013

ppeared before me, a Notary Public, Daniel R. Woyd

personally known or proven to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the above instrument, who acknowledged that he/she/they executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Lincoln ALYSON LONG Appt. No. 00-61483-11 My Appl. Expires March 17, 2016

Notary Public

My commission expires: March 17, 2014

Escrow No. 00019348 - 007 - EA Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed....Continued

#### **EXHIBIT A**

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF LOT 2, BLOCK 35, TOWN OF PANACA ON THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4) OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B. & M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL I OF PARCEL MAP FOR THE PHILLIPS FAMILY TRUST RECORDED APRIL 22, 2004 IN PLAT BOOK C, PAGE 36 AS FILE NO. 122183.



07/31/2013

04:04 PM

### Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	TION OF VALUE 1 Parcel Number(s)	FORM		Les	lie Boucher -	- Recorde	
	- · ·			Page		ee: \$41.00	
, <del></del>	52-20				200 27	PTT: \$468.00	
				Book	- 280 Page- 056	i6	
,					\ \		
,					\	\	
2. Type of Pr						<del></del>	
	ant Land b) ☑ Sindo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-		FOR RECOF	RDER'S OPTI	ONAL USE ONL	.Y	
e) $\square$ Apt		comm'l/Ind'l	Document/Ins	trument #		_\_	
		Mobile Home	Book:	Page:		_ \	
i) 🗆 Oth			Date of Recor-	ding:		_ [\	
•			Notes:			7/ /	
					· · · · · · · · ·		
	e/Sales Price of Property		\$ <u>120,000.</u>	00			
	eu of Foreclosure Only (	value of property):	(0.00		_)		
Transfer T			\$ <u>120,000.</u>	/ /	_		
·=	erty Transfer Tax Due:	/	\$ <u>468.00</u>	+	_		
4. <u>If Exemption</u>							
	fer Tax Exemption, per N	The state of the s	n.				
•	in Reason for Exemption	7					
5. Partial Into	rest: Percentage being tra	ansferred: 100%	/	The same of the sa			
provided here determination of Pursuant to	d belief, and can be sup in. Furthermore, the pa of additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the	arties agree that d y result in a penalty	lisallowance of of 10% of the ta	f any claimed ax due plus inter	exemption, or or rest at 1% per mor	other nth.	
any additio	ial amount owed.		<u></u> >				
Signature <		( )	apacity_Gran	tor			
	7	<i>T</i> "	/ /				
Signature	ANTOR) INFORMATI		apacity Gran				
<u>SELLER (GR</u>	7	<u>ION</u>	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INF			
Print Name	(REQUIRED)  Daniel R. Lloyd and ]	Lies C 1	Print Name:	(REQUIF Gary Allen Ri			
Finit Name	Lloyd	1.13g C.	THE Name.	SAT SHINE	Clynn Rippi	Fet.	
Address:	P.O. Box 592		Address:	P.O. Box 967			
City, St., Zip:	Pioche, NV 89043		City, St., Zip:	Wendover, U7	Г 84083		
		ratchts	1				
COMPANY R	<u>EQUESTING RECOR</u>	DING					
Print Name:	Fidelity National Title A		nc.	Es	scrow #: <u>00019348</u>	<u>-007</u>	
Address:	736 W. Pioneer Blvd., S Mesquite, NV 89027	Suite 101					
Sityrotaterzip.		CORD THIS FORM MA	— / RE RECORDED	MICROFII MED			
The same of the sa	and the same of th						
	First-Amen	01001 1111	( ()				
	BBICKICTER	i " Lille " "	<b>3</b> C				
- **,	Reino NV 8°	11c21					